10-20-1998

.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

 $\mathbf{T}\mathbf{E}$

Patent and Trademark Office Docket No. 204552012400

RI

100853766

to the Commissioner of Faterits and Trademarks: Flear	se record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
. Name of conveying party(ies): Yoshiji OHTA	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):		
■ Individual(s)	Name: SHARP KABUSHIKI KAISHA 22-22, Nagaike-cho, Abeno-ku Osaka, JAPAN		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □Yes ■No	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No		
Nature of conveyance: 10-6-98			
■ Assignment			
Execution Date: August 28, 1998			
Application number(s) or patent number(s): 09 16715 If this document is being filed together with a new application, the			
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)		
Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No			
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1		
Barry E. Bretschneider	7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41): \$40.00		
Morrison & Foerster LLP 2000 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W.	■ Enclosed		
Washington, D.C. 20006-1888	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account, referencing Attorney Docket		
	8. Deposit account number: <u>03-1952</u>		
ne Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any fees under 37 C.F.R. § 1.21 that may be re-			
	THIS SPACE		
Statement and signature.			
document.	true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original		
Name: Barry E. Bretschneider Registration No: 28,055 Signatur	October 6, 1998 B		
Total number of pages comprising cov	ver sheet, attachments and document: 3		
	ver sheet, attachments and document: 3		
Commissioner of Pat Box Assi	required cover sheet information to: ents and Trademarks ignments , D.C. 20231		

PATENT PA



CENTAL NO

	SERIAL NO
	In crasidicative of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,
nsert Name(s) of Inventor(s)	Yoshiji OHTA
	(hereinalter designated as the undersigned) hereby sell(s) and assign(s) to
nsert Name (Assignee	SHARP KABUSHIKI KAISHA
address of	of 22-22, Nagaike-cho, Abeno-ku, Osaka, Japan
	its heirs, successors, legal representatives and assigns (hereinalter designated as the Assignee), the entire right, title and interest in the invention or improvements in
itle of nvention	NONVOLATILE SEMICONDUCTOR STORAGE DEVICE AND WRITING METHOD THEREOF
	for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America has been executed by the undersigned
ate of Signing f Application	onAugust 28, 1998
···ppiication	

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with this application and any continuing, divisional or reissue applications thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning this application or continuation, division or reissue thereof or letters patent or reissue patent issued thereon and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining and producing evidence and proceeding with such interference.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers and documents and to perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.

The undersigned agree(s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United States patent to the Assignee and to vest all rights therein hereby conveyed to said Assignee as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the undersigned if this assignment and sale had not been made.

The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents of the United States resulting from said application or any division or divisions or continuing or reissue applications thereof to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that he has (they have) the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has (they have) not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

PATENT REEL: 9513 FRAME: 0356

Date August 28, 1998	Name of Importor	(sostup	Ohto	
Date	, (value of hivehior	(signate	me)	
Date	, Name of Inventor			·
		(signatu	me)	
Date	, Name of Inventor _			
		(signatı	ms)	
Date	_ , Name of Inventor _			
		(signatu	ne)	
Date	, Name of Inventor			
		(signati	ns)	
Date	, Name of Inventor		-	
		(signatu	re)	
Date	_ , Name of Inventor _			
		(sìgnatu	rue)	
-	preferably be acknowledg			
If not, then the execution by here.)	the Inventor(s) should be	e witnessed by at least tw	o other per	sons who sign
•	Charles 1	Hat .		
witness	Raoleo S Satoko 2	, , , , , ,		
Witness	Saloko L	oshio		
Witness		·		
	ACKNOWLE	DGMENT		
		·		
	}			
O- 41:-	3		10	, ,
On this	day of		,19	, before me
personally appeared the above-	named			
		······································	······································	
to me personally known to				
acknowledge to me that he (the forth.	ey) executed the same of	his (their) own free will fo	or the purpo:	ses therein set
	lass am d soons lags about ad-			
Wilaus my hand and seal the d	ray and year last spove the	en,		
(SEAL)		Official Si	gnature	
·,				
		Official Title		

PATENT REEL: 9513 FRAME: 0357

RECORDED: 10/06/1998